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1	Introduction
This contribution is a text proposal for TR 37.717-11-21 to include DC_3_n5-n40 according to the request in [1].
2. Reference
[1]   R4-2204510_Revised WID on Rel-17 DC of LTE x band (x=1,2,3,4) DL_1UL and NR 2 band DL_1UL combination
3	Text Proposal
<Start of Text Proposal>
6.X	DC_3_n5-n40
[bookmark: _Toc521068529][bookmark: _Toc528077786]6.X.1	Operating bands for DC
[bookmark: _Toc521068530][bookmark: _Toc528077787]Table 6.X.1-1: EN-DC band combination (three bands)
	EN-DC Band
	E-UTRA Band
	NR CA Band

	DC_3_n5-n40
	3
	CA_n5-n40



6.X.2	Inter-band DC Configurations
Table 6.X.2-1: Inter-band EN-DC configurations (three bands)

	EN-DC configuration
	Uplink EN-DC
configuration

	DC_3A_n5A-n40A
	DC_3A_n5A
DC_3A_n40A



[bookmark: _Toc521068531][bookmark: _Toc528077788]6.X.3	Co-existence studies
[bookmark: _Toc436488794][bookmark: _Toc465190675]Based on the co-existense studies, No IMD of dual Tx falls into the third band Rx.

[bookmark: _Toc521068532][bookmark: _Toc528077789]6.X.4	∆TIB and ∆RIB values
For DC_3_n5-n40, the TIB,c and RIB,c values are given in the tables below, reuse from CA_3-5-40.
Table 6.X.4-1: ΔTIB,c
	Inter-band DC Configuration
	E-UTRA and NR Band
	ΔTIB,c [dB]

	DC_3_n5-n40
	3
	0.5

	
	n5
	0.3

	
	n40
	0.5



Table 6.X.4-2: ΔRIB
	Inter-band DC Configuration
	E-UTRA and NR Band
	ΔRIB [dB]

	DC_3_n5-n40
	3
	0

	
	n5
	0

	
	n40
	0



[bookmark: _Toc521068533][bookmark: _Toc528077790]6.X.5	MSD
As analysed in 6.X.3, there is no need to specify additional MSD requirement.



[bookmark: _Toc523749803][bookmark: _Toc523750868][bookmark: _Toc527979881][bookmark: _Hlk523749210]<End of Text Proposal>
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